Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il
Contract Number: C1589

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen Associates LLC
Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: $ 1,301,058.83

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 12/4/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #MtGreenwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 11/1/2018

PROJECT: Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex Il

Pay Application No.: Eight (8)

For the Period: 9/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

Contract No.: C1589

In accordance with Resolution No._____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the $ Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2, No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Mt Greenwood Elementary School Annex li

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 1,301,058.83

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $9,807,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,807,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $5,122,885.88
TOTAL RETENTION $507,228.11

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price __$507,228.11

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $4,615,657.77
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $3,314,598.94
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,301,058.83

Architect Engineer:

signature, date | PA_FHP_PAQOO8 20181101_02 07_13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 of )

Project Name: Mt Greenwood Elemaentary School Annex Il Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period Ta: 9/30/2018
PBC Project #: C1889

Job Localion: 10841 South Homan Ave Chicaqo, IL 60655

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago I APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT ¥ Eight (8) I

STATEOFILIINOIS ) 55
COUNTY OF COOK  }
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oalh, deposes and says that he/she is Yice President, of F H. Paschen, n , an llinois corparalion, and duly authorized lo make this Affidavit in behalf of said

corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted wilh the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Conlractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under
dated the 13th day of July, 2018, for the following project:

Mt. Greenwood Elementary School Annex il PBC Contract No #C1689 FH Paschen Job #2107

10841 South Homan Ave Chicago, IL 60665

thal the following stalcments are made for the purposc of procuring a partial paymenl of | S 1,301,058.83 under the (erms of said Conlract;

Thal lhe work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear ol any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nalure whatsoever, and in full compliance wilh the contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them That for Lhe purposes of said contract, lhe following persons have been contracled with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor
on said improvement That the respective amounls set forth opposile Lheir names is the full amount of money due and to become due 1o each of Lhem respectively That lhis statement is a full, true, and complele stalement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipmant, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them lo or on account of said work, as slated:

——Work
flom e G8I Original contract | PBC Change | GCChange | Adjusted Contract | % Relprafes
ds t ontract i biled
cone;;ga\r; s ta | Subcontractor Name| — Type of Work — o eIt Ao Complete|  Previaus Current Totat to date | Retwnage Net amount due | Remainng o il
10 FHP/SNN General Conditions | $ 111385600 | § - |$ 7135500/ § 1.04250100| 52% |§ 35817844 |§ 18419257 |§ 54237101 |§ 7042422 |$ 30128620 |5 17066059 | § 570.554 21
20 FHP/SNN OH&P $ 21653800 | § 1 - I3 21653800 | 53% |3$ 8033560 | § 2442954 | $ 11476514 |5 1147651 |8 7230204 |§ 098659 | § 113.24937
ao FHPISNN Bond / Insurance $ 147.44400 | 3 - 15 - |$  14744400| 100% |5 14744400 % $ 14744400 |§ 1474440 |$ 13269960 | § 5 14744 20
40 FHP/SNN Mobazatien ¥ 98,07000 | § ] 3 4807000 | 100% |$ 9807000 % $ 0807000|% 9A0700 |3  BA2AI00 1% 3 9.807.00
‘Shawn Brown
100 Enterprisas Demo/Envigmmental | § 10000000 | & - s (] 10000000 | 5% |8 450000 % 4 450000)% 45000 | % 405000 |3 - 15 95.950 00
140 “See CMPH belaw _|Concrato 3 90.00000 | § < s iwoosopo|s anvi | $ - |s - 13 - s - 18 o - |5
$ 575.00000 | $ - 18 ] 57500000 | 98% |S 56500000 |§ § 56500000 |$ 5650000 5 50850000 % - |s 66,500 00
$ 3041000 | § - |8 2959000 % 60,00000 | 100% |$ 6000000 |§ 4 6000000 1% - _|§ 60000001% - 1%
5 575.00000 | § - 1s $ 5700000 ) 48% |§ 11045434 |§ 16281540 1§ 27326974 |§ 2732697 |$ 9940891 |$ 14653186 | § 329.057 23
s 619.00000 | § S F 3 61900000 | 98% |$ 519,00000)% BB00000 | $ 607.00000 |§ 6070000 |§  467.10000 | 7920000 | % 72,700 00
$ 26500000 | § s 3 26500000 | 47% |$ 2325000)% 10050000 | § 123.75000 |§ 1237500 |3 2092500 | 9045000 |3 153,625 00
Salid Surfacing ) 130.00000 | § S (48.00000)| % 8200000 | 65% |3 - 13 5330000 {§ 5330000 /% 533000 |3 4 4707000 1% 24,030 00
Spray Insulabion s 27.00000 | 3 3 52000 )8 222300 50% |3 390000 0% 1222300 {5 162230015 167230 0% 2510005 1108070 | § 17.622 30
530 & 660 Ar Vapor Barrier 3 4800000 | $ $ 1960000 | S 6460000 | 85% |8 1000000 |8 4521000 | $ 5521000 |§ 552100 (8 900000 |$ 4068900 | § 1491100
Frames/Doors/
820 Chicago Doarway _ |Hardware ] 6230000 | $ ] $ 8230000 | 18% |% 1126800 |§ - |$ 1126800|% 112680 |$ 1014120 (% s 52.158 80
660 uniet Exp Joint Assembly | § 150000 | 3 3 1 150000 | 0% |§ P 1 - 1S - s - s s el I 1.50000
“See Bofo
700 |Waterprosting Joint Sealants ) 850000 |5 $ (6.500 01| § 0V | § o & ] N : ] $ s $ $
Wilkin Insulation Sprayed Apphed Fre
740 Comparry Profeciien s 1550000 | § 3 248000 | § 17.98000 | 100% | % 1798000 | § - |% 1798000/% 179800|3% 1618200 3% - 13 1.798.00
| Aulomatic Door
780 Liniat Operaioe s 4000008 s - 1s 400000 0% |§ - s - I8 - |8 $ - 18 1 4,000 00
830 Linlet Lewors 5 20.00000 | 3 S E S 2000000 0% |$ - |8 = - s - 18 - 1% k3 20,000 00
a70 TriMack Marien, LLC qupment | § 650000 | S - |s 205900 | § 895000 | 0% |$ - |s - s - |8 . |s - |s - |8 6,959 00
Prajection Screen -
910 | Lintet Material s 2,00000 | § - 18 o 200000 | 0% |$ ! X - 'dg - |5 - Is - |s - s 2.000 00
950 Playground Equipt | § 3186400 | $ - i3 49110015 3677500 | 100% |$ 3677500 |5 - |4 as7rson|s $ 3677500 % - 15
3 800000 |3 EEE 10000 | § 610000 | 0% |% - g - |3 3 $ 3 s £.100 00
Uniet 3 2050000 | 5 - s o I 2050000| 0% |3 ] 3 $ 3 $ - |5 20,500 00
1070 | tinfet Floor Mats ] 380000 | § 3 - 15 280000| 0% |5 - 18 ] 3 $ 3 ] 360000
|Underiand
1220 H 311,50000 | § - s - % mnsoopo] 3@% (3 62000018 2 808 DO 590080015 550080 )% 558000 |5 8352730 |5 2220283
1260 3 1200000 | 3 - 1s 200100 | § 1400100 | 100% |§ 1400100 - |s 1400100($ S 1400100|% - 1§
1330 QC Enterprises, Inc_|Flooring S 27560000 | § 3 - |8 27560000 | 0% |3 3 3 $ L | 3 - 15 - |8 275,600 00
1380 Just Rite Acoustics | Acoustical Celings | § 58.500.00 | 5 s 3 SA50000)| 0% |8 s CO 1 E s s - 15 58,5011 00
1420 P Philigs Plaster 5 30.000.00 | & - 15 5 30,000.00 0% |5 ] $ 5 5 3 . 3 30,000 09 |
Ascher Brothers Co
1480 e Pantitg 3 47,00000 | & & 1000000 (% 57.00000| 3% |% 156000 | § $  156000|% 15600 | § 1.40400 | & - 18 55596 00
Epoxy Floariny i 850000 | & - 1s L] 850000 | 0% |% - 15 - 18 - 15 - s - 13 - 15 8,500 00
Visual Display ;] 1765100 | 8 - 1s s iesioo ) 0w |s - s - 1s S P - 1s - 1s 17.651 00
$ 346400 | § - |s S 346400 | 50% |§ - s 173200 |5 173200 |8 . |s - |s 1732003 173200
Toitet Comp /
Accessories $ 2050000 | $ 3 5 2050000 | 0% |% - I3 - 18 - 18 3 - 18 ;] 20.500.00 |
Leckers s 37.00000 | 5 3 5 3700000 0% |3 - |5 - 13 - 13 4 - 15 PR 37,00000
Smart Elevatar Elrvators 3 16000000 | £ : ] 3 160,000 00 50% | $ 8000000 | % - $ 8000000 | % - 3 80,00000 | § ] 80 000 00
(Chicago Fire
184D Protecsion Fire Prolection $ 8100000 | § 3 k3 8100000 | 83% |3 3940000 % 2765000 | § 6705000 |§ £70500|§ 3546000 |5 2488500 | § 2055500
2120 Orive Canstruction | Pumbing $ 29585000 | § 3 3 29685000 | 75% |% 16095808 | $ BOBTOBY | 22182860 |§ 2218287 |5 14486007 |8  SaTAISS | § 97 204 18
2440 Blackhawk HVAC 3 74500000 | § - |s - s 74500000 | 54% |$ 26826725)S 13657475 |35 40484200 |§ 4048420 |§ 24144052 |§ 12291728 |§ 380,642 20
Market Coniracting I'
2670 Servees Carpentry 5 73895500 | § - |5 - Is 73895500 | 52% |$ 24076400 |$  14419100)§ 38495500 |% 3849550 |8 21668760 |5 12977190 | § 392.495 50
2970 $  1060.00000 |3 - |5 - |s 106000000 | 52% |3 26A40000|% 28595000 | § 55435000 |% 5543500 |$ 24156000 |8 257.35500 |§  561.08500
140 & 3060 ] 27250000 | § 945130 | § 13500000 | & 41695130 [ 48% |§ 19180000 |§ 945130 | 20125130 |§ 2012513 |5 17262000 [§ 850617 |§ 23582513
2100 $ 2496000 | § $ s 2496000 | A0% |5  1996AQ0 (% 5 1998800 )% - |5  199AA00|§ - 1§ 4,502 00
3140 Asphalt 3 7.50000 | § 3 401500 | $ 1151500 0% | £ 3 - Is = ¥ 0 F - 15 11,515 00
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 9.421,88200 | ¢ 9.451.30 | § (B76.00)| §  5.430.237.30 57% | $ 333747371 1§ 1.439.908.17 | $4.777.471.80 | § 472.886.71 | § 3.003.726.34 | $1.301.068.84 | §  4.125.462.13




—-——Work Completed——

flom ¥ SreS! o PBC Ch GG Ch Adjusted Contract | % Mk poepiis
correspands 1o | Subconlractor Name: Type of Work ginal conktaet ange ange L o Previous Current Tolal to date Retainage bied Nel amount due | Remaining to bill
SOV amount Orders Orders Amount Camplete
3180 Fence Masters Fercng 5 7100000} 5 § $ 71,000 00 0% |8 2820000 | § £ 28200008 282000 | § 25.380 00 - 3 4562000
Harminglon Site
3330 Services Sde Wark 5 28983800 | § 3 3 28983800 | B9% |$ 25683800 % $ 256A3800 | § 2568380 |5 23115420 |5 L i 58.6A3 A0
Playground Surfacing
3370 Surface America Material 2750000 | § $ (3,124 Q0)( $ 24,376 00 100% | § 2437600 | & $ 2437600 % 243760 (% 21983840 | & - 3 243760
Cancrete Pavers -
Play Area $ 62,00000 | $ 5 (40,000 00)| § 2200000 | 100% |$ 2200000 |8 3 2200000 )|§ 220000 | & 1080000 | § $ 220000
{Cancrete Pavers -
Parking Lat $ £ $ 4000000 |-§ 40,000 00 0% 3 3 5 3 5 s 5 40,000 00
Landscaping 5 £0.000.00 | § ) 400000 | % §4,000.00 2% 1% 1400000 | § 5 1400000 % 140000 1 % 1260000 | 8 3 51,400 00
Landscaping
3510 Linfet Irigation 5 10,00000 | § ] 5 1000000 0% 1% - 15 3 ] $ $ $ 10,000 00
5 s s worn | s s 3 - 13 $ H s
3 O 3 $ #DIVIO! | § $ % - 5 H 3
$ $ $ #DWID) | § s = 3 + 5 s = |5 5
3 5 5 = HOIVID) | § 3 5 = 3 = 5 =43 5
Commjssion's
3540 PBC Contingency Fund 5 365,00000 | % - E 1 $ 385,000 00 0% 3 s ;3 5 - =15 5 35500000
3550 PBC Sitewark Allowance | § 15000000 | $ 19,451 3_D)j k3 - 5 14054870 0% 5 5 s £ 5 5 8 140 548 70
Environmental
3560 PBC Aligwonce 5 50,000.00 | § 3 50.000 00 0% 3 $ 5 3 3 8 $ 50.000.00
3570 PBC Camera Allowance 3 10000000 | § 3 - 3 100,000 00 0% $ £ 3 -3 5 3 5 100.000 00
o
3580 PBC owance L 20000000 | § 3 3 200,000 00 0% 3 $ $ $ $ $ § 200.000.00
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 1.3656.338.00 [ $ (9.461.30)| $ 876.00 | $ 1,376.762.70 25% |$ 34541400 | $ 04541400 | $ 3454140 | § 31087280 | - $  1.065.890.10
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE 3 BAZI 68200 | 8 9,461.30 | § 76.00)) § 43023730 0 57% |$ 3.337,473.71 | § 1,439.908.17 | $4,777,471.86 | $ 47268671 | $ 3,003,726.34 | & 1.301,058.84 $ 412645213
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 1,386,338.00 {9,451.30)[ § 87600 | $  1,376.782.7D 25% |$ 34541400 | § $ 34541400 |5 2464140 | $ 310.872.80 | § - $ _ 1,066,890.10
TOTAL $ 9,807,000.00 | § 3 = $ __ 0.807,000.00 82% | ¢ 3682,887.71 |$ 1,438,89A.17 | $5,122.885.08 | § 507.228.11 | § 3.314,598.04 $ 1.301,068.84 3 519134223




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $9,807,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $5,122,885.88
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $507,228.11
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $9,807,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $4,615,657.77
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $3,314,598.94
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,807,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $1,301,058.83
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $5,191,342.23

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed,

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid;, and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Kran} Mullaghy
Vice President

lotary

ic
My Commission expires: L/gbl& 9_ OFFICIAL SEAL

RAQUEL SANDOVAL
Notary Public - State of lllinois
My Commission Expires 1/30/2022




	Mt Greenwood Annex II #8
	Pages from PA#8 - PA_FHP_PayApplication008r1_20180101

